

Wapato Creek Bridge & Culvert Replacement
 PROJECT NO. 201070.01 | CONTRACT NO. 071198
 Bid Results

Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2020

Name of Bidder:				Quigg Brothers		Hamilton Construction		R.L. Alla Co.		Road Construction NW		Walsh Construction Co.		Combined Construction		Razz Construction, Inc		Pacific & Civil Infrastructure		Stellar J Corporation		Pivetta Brother's Construction	
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$177,000.00	177,000.00	\$135,000.00	135,000.00	\$177,000.00	177,000.00	\$180,000.00	180,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$190,000.00	190,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$200,000.00	200,000.00	\$102,371.00	102,371.00
2	Project Administration	1	LS	\$90,000.00	90,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$63,435.00	63,435.00
3	Pavement Demolition and Disposal	596	SY	\$50.00	29,800.00	\$10.00	5,960.00	\$25.00	14,900.00	\$18.75	11,175.00	\$8.00	4,768.00	\$40.00	23,840.00	\$20.00	11,920.00	\$40.00	23,840.00	\$12.00	7,152.00	\$30.00	17,880.00
4	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	241	TON	\$40.00	9,640.00	\$80.00	19,280.00	\$60.00	14,460.00	\$50.00	12,050.00	\$110.00	26,510.00	\$70.00	16,870.00	\$65.00	15,665.00	\$45.00	10,845.00	\$35.00	8,435.00	\$49.00	11,809.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Paving	637	TON	\$100.00	63,700.00	\$93.00	59,241.00	\$100.00	63,700.00	\$115.00	73,255.00	\$93.00	59,241.00	\$175.00	111,475.00	\$115.00	73,255.00	\$100.00	63,700.00	\$120.00	76,440.00	\$107.00	68,159.00
6	Excavation for Bridge Abutments	67	CY	\$100.00	6,700.00	\$125.00	8,375.00	\$80.00	5,360.00	\$152.00	10,184.00	\$150.00	10,050.00	\$110.00	7,370.00	\$90.00	6,030.00	\$150.00	10,050.00	\$125.00	8,375.00	\$201.00	13,467.00
7	Embankment Fill at Bridge	189	TON	\$65.00	12,285.00	\$25.00	4,725.00	\$75.00	14,175.00	\$24.25	4,583.25	\$32.00	6,048.00	\$70.00	13,230.00	\$60.00	11,340.00	\$60.00	11,340.00	\$60.00	11,340.00	\$86.00	16,254.00
8	Embankment Fill at Outfall	73	TON	\$65.00	4,745.00	\$25.00	1,825.00	\$100.00	7,300.00	\$42.75	3,120.75	\$85.00	6,205.00	\$70.00	5,110.00	\$60.00	4,380.00	\$60.00	4,380.00	\$45.00	3,285.00	\$86.00	6,278.00
9	Two-Man Boulders	86	TON	\$100.00	8,600.00	\$100.00	8,600.00	\$120.00	10,320.00	\$134.00	11,524.00	\$140.00	12,040.00	\$90.00	7,740.00	\$100.00	8,600.00	\$100.00	8,600.00	\$50.00	4,300.00	\$107.00	9,202.00
10	Drilled Shafts - 24-inch Diameter	624	LF	\$640.00	399,360.00	\$650.00	405,600.00	\$825.00	514,800.00	\$710.00	443,040.00	\$750.00	468,000.00	\$900.00	561,600.00	\$850.00	530,400.00	\$800.00	499,200.00	\$800.00	499,200.00	\$688.00	429,312.00
11	Bridge Substructure	1	LS	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$103,750.00	103,750.00	\$54,000.00	54,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$125,000.00	125,000.00	\$130,000.00	130,000.00	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$125,373.00	125,373.00
12	Bridge Superstructure	1	LS	\$470,000.00	470,000.00	\$800,000.00	800,000.00	\$542,500.00	542,500.00	\$835,000.00	835,000.00	\$654,000.00	654,000.00	\$440,000.00	440,000.00	\$600,000.00	600,000.00	\$573,000.00	573,000.00	\$580,000.00	580,000.00	\$841,258.00	841,258.00
13	All Other Work	1	LS	\$190,000.00	190,000.00	\$110,500.00	110,500.00	\$66,300.00	66,300.00	\$53,000.00	53,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$120,000.00	120,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$196,919.00	196,919.00
14	Unforeseen Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00
PHASE 1 TAXABLE BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$1,434,830.00		\$1,774,856.00		\$1,492,815.00		\$1,748,932.00		\$1,656,862.00		\$1,482,235.00		\$1,751,590.00		\$1,524,955.00		\$1,648,527.00		\$1,921,717.00	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$26,000.00	26,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$6,601.00	6,601.00
2	Project Administration	1	LS	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$11,002.00	11,002.00
3	Temporary Dewatering	1	LS	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$90,000.00	90,000.00	\$62,000.00	62,000.00	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$175,000.00	175,000.00	\$70,000.00	70,000.00	\$47,779.00	47,779.00
4	Crossing and Culvert Removal	1	LS	\$70,000.00	70,000.00	\$57,500.00	57,500.00	\$225,000.00	225,000.00	\$50,500.00	50,500.00	\$74,000.00	74,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$105,000.00	105,000.00	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$104,155.00	104,155.00
5	Riprap	148	TON	\$75.00	11,100.00	\$100.00	14,800.00	\$80.00	11,840.00	\$95.00	14,060.00	\$64.00	9,472.00	\$70.00	10,360.00	\$45.00	6,660.00	\$40.00	5,920.00	\$60.00	8,880.00	\$110.00	16,280.00
6	Two-Man Boulders	65	TON	\$100.00	6,500.00	\$100.00	6,500.00	\$120.00	7,800.00	\$134.00	8,710.00	\$120.00	7,800.00	\$90.00	5,850.00	\$80.00	5,200.00	\$100.00	6,500.00	\$50.00	3,250.00	\$107.00	6,955.00
7	Woven Geotextile	151	SY	\$10.00	1,510.00	\$5.00	755.00	\$10.00	1,510.00	\$3.00	453.00	\$15.00	2,265.00	\$15.00	2,265.00	\$5.00	755.00	\$5.00	755.00	\$4.00	604.00	\$8.00	1,208.00
8	3-inch Minus Gravel	108	TON	\$70.00	7,560.00	\$65.00	7,020.00	\$80.00	8,640.00	\$91.00	9,828.00	\$78.00	8,424.00	\$70.00	7,560.00	\$40.00	4,320.00	\$90.00	9,720.00	\$110.00	11,880.00	\$55.00	5,940.00
9	Large Woody Material	1	LS	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$22,000.00	22,000.00	\$13,000.00	13,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$18,000.00	18,000.00	\$17,130.00	17,130.00

Wapato Creek Bridge & Culvert Replacement
 PROJECT NO. 201070.01 | CONTRACT NO. 071198
 Bid Results

Bid Opening Date: July 21, 2020

Name of Bidder:				Quigg Brothers		Hamilton Construction		R. L. Alla Co.		Road Construction NW		Walsh Construction Co.		Combined Construction		Razz Construction, Inc		Pacific & Civil Infrastructure		Stellar J Corporation		Pivetta Brother's Construction	
Bid Item	Bid Description	UOM	QYT	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10	All Other Work	1	LS	\$82,000.00	82,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	60,000.00	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	\$118,151.00	118,151.00
11	Unforeseen Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00
PHASE 2 TAXABLE BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$348,670.00		\$304,575.00		\$496,790.00		\$239,551.00		\$241,961.00		\$186,035.00		\$221,935.00		\$452,895.00		\$256,614.00		\$345,201.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$1,783,500.00		\$2,079,431.00		\$1,989,605.00		\$1,988,483.00		\$1,898,823.00		\$1,668,270.00		\$1,973,525.00		\$1,977,850.00		\$1,905,141.00		\$2,266,918.00	
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED				2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2		2	
SUBCONTRACTORS ACKNOWLEDGED				n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
BID SECURITY INCLUDED				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
APPARENT RANKING:				2		9		8		7		3		1		5		6		4		10	